## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Adopt Resolution commending <b>Deputy William Sean White</b> upon his retirement from fourteen years of public service  with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office)
<b>WHEREAS, Deputy White</b> was hired by the Monterey County Sheriff's Office in January 2004; and,
<b>WHEREAS, Deputy White</b> was born in Tachikawa, Japan and moved to California in 1975 where he attended Woodbridge High School and graduated in 1985; and,
<b>WHEREAS, Deputy White</b> came to the Monterey County Sheriff's Office after serving 8 years in the military, 4 years with the U.S. Army and 4 years in the U.S. Marine Corp; and,
WHEREAS, Deputy White was sworn in on January 12, 2004 by Sheriff Mike Kanalakis and over his career he has served for three Monterey County Sheriff's: Mike Kanalakis, Scott Miller and Steve Bernal; and,
WHEREAS, Deputy White has performed exceptionally well over his fourteen-year career with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office serving as a Corrections Deputy, Patrol Deputy and holding several collateral assignments such as Range Master and Sniper for the SWAT Team; and,
WHEREAS, Deputy White has been recognized on many occasions for his accomplishments and duties while assigned as a Patrol Deputy and SWAT Team member; and,
WHEREAS, Deputy White has worked in a variety of positions at the Sheriff's Office and retires as an Enforcement Operations Deputy assigned to the Coastal Patrol Station; and,
WHEREAS, Deputy White has received several commendations from citizens, staff, numerous community organizations, and law enforcement agencies have praised Deputy White for his exceptional work, team work, and community commitment.
<b>NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT,</b> the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, commends <b>Deputy William Sean White</b> on his fourteen years of public service to the People of Monterey County.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2019, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

hereby certify that the foregoing is a true co	rvisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, opy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors nereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
	By